OP \$40.00 33102/

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chow Baby Howell Mill, LLC		106/17/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Starworth Corp.	
Street Address:	4426 Hugh Howell Road	
Internal Address:	Suite D317	
City:	Tucker	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30084	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3310274	THE REAL CHOW BABY NEW AMERICAN STIR FRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)659-1852

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 659 1410

Email: tmdocketing@chamberlainlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Gardner

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009971-000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy K. Gardner
Signature:	/Nancy K. Gardner/
	INAUCIVIANN

900136661 REEL: 004007 FRAME: 0691

Date:	06/18/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment - Chow Baby Howell Mill LLC#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004007 FRAME: 0692

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is being made by and between

CHOW BABY HOWELL MILL, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, whose address is 4426 Hugh Howell Road, Suite D317, Tucker GA 30084 (the "Assignor"); and

STARWORTH CORP., a Georgia corporation, whose address is 4426 Hugh Howell Road, Suite D317, Tucker GA 30084 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the operation of The Real Chow Baby, a restaurant and bar located at 1016 Howell Mill Road, Suite A, Atlanta, Georgia 30318, and is the owner of the following trademark and registration therefor:

(THE REAL CHOW BABY NEW AMERICAN STIR FRY & Design), Registration No. 3310274 (hereinafter the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to an Agreement dated and effective this day of June, 2009, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration therefor, together with the good will of the business associated therewith, and the right to sue for past infringement of the said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to execute and cause to be registered a formal assignment of the Trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of On Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration therefor, together with the good will of the business associated therewith, and the right to sue for past infringement of the said Trademark.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its Manager and sole Member this The day of June, 2009.

CHOW BABY HOWELL MILL, LLC

By: Starworth Corp., a Georgia corporation, its Manager and sole Member

By: Sam Joynes, President

306233,1 809971-088000

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004007 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 06/18/2009